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Need to register to vote? 

Or, 
Are you not sure if you are registered? 

 
You can either visit your local clerk in person or 
check online at MI.gov/Vote 
 
To register to vote, you must meet ALL of the 
following criteria: 

Be a U.S. citizen 
Be at least 16 years of age  
Be a resident of Michigan and the city or 

township, where you are applying to register, 
for at least 30 days prior to election day 

Not serving a sentence in jail or prison. 
 

How can I vote? 
 

All eligible registered voters (18 yrs. of age) can 
either vote in person or by absentee ballot. 
 
In Person: 
Eligible Registered voters can request and 
complete a ballot at their designated polling place 
on Election Day between 7 a.m. and 8 p.m. local 
time. Valid Photo ID is needed or a completed 
affidavit. 
 
Early Voting: 
Eligible Registered voters can vote nine days prior 
to Election Day, including weekends, in person at 
Township Hall. 
 
Absentee Ballot: 
Registered voters may file an application for an 
Absentee Ballot with their local clerk’s office 
beginning 40 days before Election Day and ending 
at 4 p.m. on the Monday before Election Day.  

Or,  

Voters may file an application to be placed on the 
Permanent Absentee Ballot list with their local 
clerk’s office. 
 

GENOA TOWNSHIP POLLING PLACES 
 

PRECINCT 1  PRECINCT 2 
Cleary University  Three Fires School  
3725 Cleary Dr.  4125 W Crooked Lake 
Howell, MI 48843 Howell, MI 48843  
 
PRECINCT 3              PRECINCT 4 
Community Bible Church           Brighton Church of 
   Church                                        the Nazarene 
7372 Grand River          7669 Brighton Rd     
Brighton, MI 48114         Brighton, MI 48116 
 
PRECINCTS 5 and 6 
Chilson Hills Baptist  
    Church 
4440 Brighton Rd 
Howell, MI 48843 
 

    

http://www.genoa.org/


 GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP 
BOARD AND COMMISSIONS 

 
Township Board of Trustees: 
 
Kevin Spicher  
Supervisor supervisor@genoa.org 
 
Rick Soucy 
Clerk clerk@genoa.org 
 
Robin Hunt 
Treasurer robin@genoa.org 
 
Candie Hovarter 
candie@genoa.org 
 
Bill Reiber  
billr@genoa.org 
 
Jodie Valenti 
jodie@genoa.org 
 
Todd Walker  
toddw@genoa.org 

Planning Commission: 

Chris Grajek, Chairperson 
Marianne McCreary, Secretary, Zoning Board of 
Appeals Liaison 
Bill Reiber, Board of Trustees Liaison 
Greg Rassel 
Eric Rauch, Vice-Chairperson 
Glynis McBain 
Tim Chouinard 
 
Zoning Board of Appeals: 
 
Marianne McCreary, Chair, Planning Commission 
Liaison 
Rick Soucy, Board of Trustees Liaison 
Bill Rockwell, Vice Chair 
Michele Kreutzberg 
Craig Fons 
Matthew Hurley (Alternate) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY OFFICIALS 

 
 
Board of Commissioners: 
517-546-3520 
commissioners@livgov.com 
All 2-year terms end 12/26 
 
                                     District 
Douglas Helzerman        R1      dhelzerman@livgov.com 
Dave Domas              R2            ddomas@livgov.com 
Frank Sample R3            fsample@livgov.com 
Wes Nakagiri R4          wnakagiri@livgov.com 
Jay Drick R5                 jdrick@livgov.com 
Roger Deaton  R6             rdeaton@livgov.com 
Mel Paunovich  R7      mpaunovich@livgov.com 
Nick Fiani R8                nfiani@livgov.com 
Jerome Gross R9               jgross@livgov.com 
 
Administrators: 
 
All 4-yr terms end 12/28 
 
County Prosecuting Attorney                      517-546-1850 
Carline Henry (R)                         osecutors@livgov.com 
 
County Sheriff                                             517-546-2440 
Michael Murphy (R)                            sheriff@livgov.com 
 
County Clerk                                                 517-546-500 
Elizabeth Hundley                      countyclerk@livgov.com 
 
County Treasurer                                       517-546-7010 
Jennifer Nash (R)                    treasurerdept@livgov.com 
 
County Register of Deeds                          517-546-2070 
Brandon Denby                                       rod@livgov.com 
 
County Drain Commissioner                      517-546-0040 
Brian Jonckheere (R)                           drain@livgov.com 
 

 

LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
 
Brighton Area Schools                            810-299-4000 
www.brightonk12.com                                
 
Fowlerville Community Schools            517-223-6000 
www.fowlervilleschools.org                        
 
Hartland Consolidated Schools             810-626-2100 
www.hartlandschools.us                            
 
Howell Public Schools                            517-626-2100 
www.HowellSchools.com                             
 
Pinckney Community Schools               810-225-3900 
www.pinckneypirates.org                           

LOCAL LIBRARIES  
 
Brighton District Library                         810-229-6571 
Brightonlibrary.info 

Cromaine District Library                        810-632-5200 
www.cromaine.org                                      
 
Fowlerville District Library                      517-223-9080 
info@fowlervillelibrary.org                          
 
Hamburg Township Library                    810-231-1771 
www.hamburglibrary.org 
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